
Hartwick (2-2) -vs- Hamilton (2-2)
3/15/2022 at Clinton, N.Y. (Withiam Field)

 
 

 
 
Hartwick Goals: Seth Bello (1); Dylan Ferguson (1); K. Francis-Thompson (1) 
Assists: Dylan Ferguson (2); K. Francis-Thompson (1) 
 
Hamilton Goals: Zach Perotto (2); Rowan Brumbaugh (1); Charlie Ratner (1); Britt Defeo (1); Marc Welch (1); Ryan Howard (1); Tim
Sommer (1); Justin Pearl (1); Will Heher (1); Nathanial Field (1); Jayme Wilde (1) 
Assists: Britt Defeo (2); Tim Murray (2); Matt Mirkovic (1); Rowan Brumbaugh (1); Ryan Howard (1); Tim Sommer (1); Matthew Anderson
(1); Nathanial Field (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Withiam Field
Penalties: Pete Conley 1st/04:49; C.J. Denson 2nd/14:09; Kyle Pearson 2nd/13:19; Zach Perotto 2nd/05:30; Britt Defeo 2nd/05:30; K.
Francis-Thompson 2nd/05:30; Tim Sommer 3rd/07:42; RJ Corba 4th/02:44; Zach Perotto 4th/01:00; RJ Corba 4th/01:00
Officials: Matt Palumb; Emilio Booker; Matt White; Jim Taylor

Date: 3/15/2022
Attendance: 97

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Hartwick 0 1 1 1 3
Hamilton 5 2 2 3 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Hartwick 6 9 8 7 30
Hamilton 15 11 8 9 43

Shots On Goal
Hartwick 0 0 0 0 0
Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Hartwick 6 7 4 3 20
Hamilton 1 6 4 2 13

Turnovers
Hartwick 6 4 6 5 21
Hamilton 7 6 3 6 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Hartwick 4-8 9-9 5-6 6-7 24-30
Hamilton 4-5 8-8 7-7 7-7 26-27

Ground Balls
Hartwick 2 6 7 5 20
Hamilton 14 8 6 11 39

Face Offs
Hartwick 0 0 3 1 4
Hamilton 6 4 1 4 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Hartwick 0 1 1 2 2-4
Hamilton 1 2 0 0 2-3



Hartwick 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Louis Cappellino 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

9 Kyle Pearson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
10 Seth Bello 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
11 Daniel Beltran 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3-13 -
13 Tyler Rivera 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
14 James Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Kyle McKee 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

21 C.J. Denson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Matthew Locasto 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
45 Nick Cacciola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Duncan Jarvi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
4 Aidan Clark 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
5 Shayne Kerrigan 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 - -
7 Evan Johanns 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Dylan Ferguson 1 2 3 5 1 0 1 - -
15 Tyler Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
19 Cooper Francis 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
25 Garrett Frost 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
27 Joseph Pagano 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
31 Liam Downey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-6 -
32 Tyler Nocito 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
33 Zack Orth 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

35 K. Francis-Thompson 1 1 2 3 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00

44 Pete Conley 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30

Totals 3 3 6 30 20 21 8 4-19
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Kyle McKee 60:00 12 20 L



Hamilton 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Rowan Brumbaugh 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 - -
5 Charlie Ratner 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -
7 Seamus Fagan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

11 Britt Defeo 1 2 3 3 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Jack Dorsey 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
17 Christian Byrne 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
20 Marc Welch 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
21 Cole Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Troy Pollock 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -
44 Hauken Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Matt Mirkovic 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
3 Will Braun 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

4 Zach Perotto 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
8 Michael Scoleri 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 9-9 -
13 Max Nodiff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Alec Zenker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 -
15 Jack Fried 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Tim Murray 0 2 2 5 1 0 0 - -
24 Carter Hampson 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
25 Ryan Howard 1 1 2 3 2 4 0 - -

26 RJ Corba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
27 Teddy Wynn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

28 Tim Sommer 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
29 Justin Pearl 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
32 Jacob Sichlau 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
35 Will Heher 1 0 1 2 4 1 0 - -
38 Theo Karavolas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
39 Tighe Hoey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Matthew Anderson 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
47 Sean Gebauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
49 Finn McCoy 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3-7 -
50 Nathanial Field 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 - -
98 Jayme Wilde 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 - -

Totals 12 10 22 43 39 22 9 15-19
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Seamus Fagan 51:59 2 12 W
15 Jack Fried 8:01 1 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HARTWICK HAMILTON
1st 11:18 Britt Defeo Tim Murray 0 1
1st 10:02 Marc Welch Unassisted 0 2
1st 06:05 Jayme Wilde Tim Murray 0 3
1st 04:22 Tim Sommer (UP) Britt Defeo 0 4
1st 03:48 Zach Perotto Unassisted 0 5
2nd 12:51 Rowan Brumbaugh (UP) Tim Sommer 0 6
2nd 06:50 Ryan Howard Matthew Anderson 0 7
2nd 03:55 Seth Bello Dylan Ferguson 1 7
3rd 11:35 Will Heher Britt Defeo 1 8
3rd 10:31 Justin Pearl Rowan Brumbaugh 1 9
3rd 07:08 Dylan Ferguson (UP) K. Francis-Thompson 2 9
4th 10:03 Charlie Ratner Matt Mirkovic 2 10
4th 08:01 Zach Perotto Nathanial Field 2 11
4th 06:54 Nathanial Field Ryan Howard 2 12
4th 02:02 K. Francis-Thompson (UP) Dylan Ferguson 3 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:49 HARTWICK Pete Conley 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 14:09 HARTWICK C.J. Denson 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 13:19 HARTWICK Kyle Pearson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 05:30 HAMILTON Zach Perotto 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 05:30 HAMILTON Britt Defeo 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 05:30 HARTWICK K. Francis-Thompson 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 07:42 HAMILTON Tim Sommer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:44 HAMILTON RJ Corba 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:00 HAMILTON Zach Perotto 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:00 HAMILTON RJ Corba 00:30 HOLDING


